Form PTO-1594 RECORDATIO	N FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
TRAD	EMARKS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → → v v v	v v v v
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradem	narks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
SCOT CONGRESS	. Name: S. CONGRESS FINE JEWELERS, LLC
	. Internal Address:
	. Street Address: 1990 Sunrise Circle
■ Individual(s)	. 01-11-1-1
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	. City: Sanibel Island State: FL ZIP; 33957
☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other	. 🗆 Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	No . Association
	. General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	. Limited Partnership
	□ Corporation-State
■ Assignment	. Other Limited Liability Company of Florida
Security Agreement	. If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
□ Other Execution Date: 4, 2010	. representative designation is attached: 'Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
CACCOLON Date. Build 4, 2010	. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ■ No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	. B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
77/920,042	•
777 520,042	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	. 6. Total Number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	. registrations involved:
terriana 9 Okusta D.O	· ·
Name: Jennison & Shultz, P.C.	_ '
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
	. □ Enclosed
	 . B Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:	_ •
2001 Jefferson Davis Hwy. #1102	8. Deposit account number: . 503210
City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 22202	. (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a	
true copy of the original document.	
	\bigcirc
John N. Jennison	June 4, 2010
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
, some of the four origining	, Jack
То	tal number of pages comprising cover sheet:
	1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004218 FRAME: 0186

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Scot Congress ("Assignor"), a United States citizen, having a place of business at 1990 Sunrise Circle, Sanibel, Florida 33957 has used and is using the trademark CONGRESS JEWELERS and is the owner of U.S. Trademark Application:

Serial No. 77/920,042 CONGRESS JEWELERS & design filed January 26, 2010; and

WHEREAS, S. Congress Fine Jewelers, LLC ("Assignee"), a Florida limited liability company, having a place of business at 1990 Sunrise Circle, Sanibel Island, Florida 33957, is desirous of acquiring the trademark and the application thereof; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said trademark and application together with good will associated with the trademark.

Date: June 4, 2010

Scot Congress

TRADEMARK REEL: 004218 FRAME: 0187

RECORDED: 06/04/2010